

GAHC040015952025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/27/2025

Bitumix India LLP
having its registered office at 2nd Floor, Subham Buildwell, Commercial Tower, Zoo
Road, Guwahati 781005, Assam, Guwahati represented by its Director Shri Gaurav
Agarwal

VERSUS

Manish Gupta and 2 Ors
The Secretary to the Govt of Arunachal Pradesh, Block-II, 5th Floor, Rural Works
Department, Itanagar. 2:Hibu Tama
Age: 0
Occupation :
The Chief Engineer
Western Zone
Rural Works Department
Sagalee
Papum Pare District
791112

3:Techi Totu Tara
Age: 0
Occupation :
The Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Sagalee
Papum Pare District
79111

Advocate for the Petitioner : S Jain, J Das

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO
O R D E R

17.09.2025

Heard Ms. J. Das, learned counsel for the petitioner, who submits that the direction passed by this Court vide order dated 20.09.2024 in WP(C) No.154(AP)/2022 has not been complied with by the respondents, more particularly, the respondent No.3, despite copy of the said having been furnished to them.

In view of above, issue notice to respondent No.3 only at this stage, returnable by four weeks.

Petitioner shall serve notice to respondent No.3 by registered post with A/D as well as by usual service.

Such steps be taken within a period of three working days.

List the matter after four weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant