

GAHC040015952025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/27/2025

Bitumix India LLP
having its registered office at 2nd Floor, Subham Buildwell, Commercial Tower, Zoo
Road, Guwahati 781005, Assam, Guwahati represented by its Director Shri Gaurav
Agarwal

VERSUS

Manish Gupta and 2 Ors
The Secretary to the Govt of Arunachal Pradesh, Block-II, 5th Floor, Rural Works
Department, Itanagar. 2:Hibu Tama
Age: 0
Occupation :
The Chief Engineer
Western Zone
Rural Works Department
Sagalee
Papum Pare District
791112

3:Techi Totu Tara
Age: 0
Occupation :
The Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Sagalee
Papum Pare District
79111

Advocate for the Petitioner : S Jain, J Das

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**

ORDER

27.03.2026

Heard Ms. J. Das, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. Das submits that she may be permitted to take fresh steps upon the respondents by speed post as well as by dasti mode.

Prayer allowed.

Steps be taken by speed post and also by usual process, within a week from today.

Additionally, the petitioner is also permitted to effect service of notice upon the respondents by dasti mode. After effecting service by dasti mode, an affidavit to that effect shall be filed before the Court.

List this matter on **04.05.2026**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant